
FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 8 8 Danbury 99 Chris Sam 11 10 2 0 83.3% 83.3% 8 4 1
2 7 7 Warde 99 Utsav Shrestha 12 9 2 0 81.8% 75.0% 7 4 1
3 3 3 Ridgefield 99 Byron Sleight 9 12 9 0 57.1% 57.1% 3 3 1
4 2 2 Danbury 99 Jason Gomez 10 6 1 0 85.7% 50.0% 2 2 1
5 0 0 Wilton 99 James Mannix 9 9 14 0 39.1% 39.1% 0 0 1
6 0 0 Danbury 99 Shaun Williams 9 3 0 0 100.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
7 0 0 Stamford 99 Jose Najarro 9 3 15 0 16.7% 16.7% 0 0 1
8 0 0 Greenwich 99 Dylan Ehret 9 2 3 0 40.0% 16.7% 0 0 1
9 0 0 Danbury 99 Adam Castonguay 11 1 1 0 50.0% 8.3% 0 0 1

0 0 Ludlowe 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 McMahon 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 New Canaan 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Norwalk 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Trumbull 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Westhill 99 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Chris Sam Danbury
16 Bye

9 Shaun Williams Danbury
8 James Mannix Wilton
5 Adam Castonguay Danbury

12 0 New Canaan
13 0 Norwalk

4 Dylan Ehret Greenwich
3 Byron Sleight Ridgefield

14 0 Staples
11 0 McMahon

6 #REF! Stamford
7 Jason Gomez Danbury

10 0 Ludlowe
15 0 Trumbull

2 Utsav Shrestha Warde



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 16 16 Danbury 106 Paulo Freitas 11 15 1 2 4 0 93.8% 93.8% 10 4 1
2 14 14 Ludlowe 106 George Wales 11 30 4 1 2 2 88.2% 88.2% 9 4 1
3 9 1 9 Warde 106 Jack Price 10 24 6 1 80.0% 80.0% 8 4 1
4 8 8 Greenwich 106 Brandon Aguda 11 23 6 1 79.3% 79.3% 7 4 1
5 9 2 9 Trumbull 106 Tristan Haviland 9 26 6 1 81.3% 81.3% 8 4 1
6 4 4 Norwalk 106 Jonathan Albrecht 9 17 11 0 60.7% 60.7% 4 4 1
7 1.5 0.5 2 1 New Canaan 106 Nicholas Khzouz 9 11 12 0 47.8% 47.8% 1 1 1
8 3 3 Harding 106 Amir Phipps 10 16 12 0 57.1% 57.1% 3 3 1
9 1 1 1 Westhill 106 Denver Dorsainvil 9 10 12 0 45.5% 45.5% 1 1 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Darien 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 McMahon 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ridgefield 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Stamford 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Wilton 106 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Paulo Freitas Danbury
16 Bye

9 Denver Dorsainvil Westhill
8 Amir Phipps Harding
5 Brandon Aguda Greenwich

12 0 McMahon
13 0 Ridgefield

4 Tristan Haviland Trumbull
3 Jack Price Warde

14 0 Stamford
11 0 Darien

6 Jonathan Albrecht Norwalk
7 Nicholas Khzouz New Canaan

10 0 Bridgeport Central
15 0 Staples

2 George Wales Ludlowe



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 12 12 Warde 113 Tim Kane 9 25 1 1 96.2% 96.2% 11 4 1
2 9 9 Danbury 113 Jeremy Fields 10 17 2 0 89.5% 89.5% 9 4 1
3 11 11 Ludlowe 113 Eric Kirchgasser 12 30 5 2 85.7% 85.7% 9 4 1
4 8 8 Greenwich 113 Alex Margeotes 12 23 7 1 76.7% 76.7% 7 4 1
5 7 7 Norwalk 113 Luke Schwartz 11 20 8 1 71.4% 71.4% 6 4 1
6 5 5 McMahon 113 George Gallagher 10 17 8 0 68.0% 68.0% 5 4 1
7 2.5 0.5 2 Trumbull 113 Mike Mirmina 9 13 11 0 54.2% 54.2% 2 2 1
8 3 1 3 Ridgefield 113 Colin Donnelly 10 13 9 0 59.1% 59.1% 3 3 1
9 3 2 3 Staples 113 Kieran Clarke 12 9 0 57.1% 57.1% 3 3 0

10 1 1 Bridgeport Central 113 Luis Vidal 12 6 8 0 42.9% 42.9% 1 1 1
11 0 0 Wilton 113 Jack Walsh 10 4 11 0 26.7% 26.7% 0 0 1

0 0 Darien 113 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Harding 113 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 New Canaan 113 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Stamford 113 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Westhill 113 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Tim Kane Warde
16 Bye

9 Kieran Clarke Staples
8 Colin Donnelly Ridgefield
5 George Gallagher McMahon

12 0 Darien
13 0 Harding

4 Alex Margeotes Greenwich
3 Eric Kirchgasser Ludlowe

14 0 New Canaan
11 Jack Walsh Wilton

6 Luke Schwartz Norwalk
7 Mike Mirmina Trumbull

10 Luis Vidal Bridgeport Central
15 Bye

2 Jeremy Fields Danbury



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 17 17 Danbury 120 Chris Bryant 12 17 0 2 3 0 100.0% 100.0% 12 4 1
2 15 15 Ludlowe 120 Ben Batulanon 12 34 3 2 1 2 91.9% 91.9% 10 4 1
3 7 1 7 Ridgefield 120 Colin Storm 10 22 8 1 73.3% 73.3% 6 4 1
4 11 11 Westhill 120 Matt Conte 10 30 6 1 2 83.3% 83.3% 8 4 1
5 7 2 7 Trumbull 120 Dante Montanaro 10 24 9 1 72.7% 72.7% 6 4 1
6 7 3 7 Darien 120 David Ziga 12 21 8 1 72.4% 72.4% 6 4 1
7 7 4 7 Harding 120 Hector Reyes 12 18 7 1 72.0% 72.0% 6 4 1
8 5 1 5 Warde 120 Matt Coppola 11 12 6 0 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1
9 5 2 5 Norwalk 120 Robert Lewis-Zimmerman 11 10 5 0 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1

10 3 3 Greenwich 120 Jack Benenson 12 7 3 0 70.0% 58.3% 3 3 1
11 1 1 1 Wilton 120 Quinn Reedy 10 12 14 0 46.2% 46.2% 1 1 1
12 1 3 1 Staples 120 Luke Montgomery 8 12 0 40.0% 40.0% 1 1 0
13 1 2 1 Stamford 120 Jeromy Czamanski 10 9 13 0 40.9% 40.9% 1 1 1
14 0 0 McMahon 120 Robbie Perschino 12 8 13 0 38.1% 38.1% 0 0 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 120 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 New Canaan 120 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Chris Bryant Danbury
16 Bye

9 Robert Lewis-ZimmNorwalk
8 Matt Coppola Warde
5 Dante Montanaro Trumbull

12 Jack Benenson Greenwich
13 Robbie Perschino McMahon

4 Matt Conte Westhill
3 Colin Storm Ridgefield

14 Quinn Reedy Wilton
11 Jeromy Czamanski Stamford

6 Hector Reyes Harding
7 David Ziga Darien

10 Luke Montgomery Staples
15 Bye

2 Ben Batulanon Ludlowe



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 17 17 Warde 126 Dan Ebert 11 25 0 3 1 1 100.0% 100.0% 12 4 1
2 16 16 Trumbull 126 Cross Cannone 11 30 2 4 2 93.8% 93.8% 10 4 1
3 11 11 Ludlowe 126 Marcus Sherrod 10 31 5 2 86.1% 86.1% 9 4 1
4 5 5 Ridgefield 126 Chris Savoca 12 21 12 1 63.6% 63.6% 4 4 1
5 3.5 0.5 1 3 Greenwich 126 Michael Ceci 9 16 13 0 55.2% 55.2% 3 3 1
6 4 4 Staples 126 Matt Pryor 10 12 8 0 60.0% 60.0% 4 4 1
7 3 2 3 Danbury 126 Justin Peterson 10 7 3 0 70.0% 58.3% 3 3 1
8 2.5 0.5 1 2 McMahon 126 Jason Martinez 9 13 12 0 52.0% 52.0% 2 2 1
9 2 2 2 Stamford 126 Dominick Leckie 10 13 12 0 52.0% 52.0% 2 2 1

10 0 0 Bridgeport Central 126 Jose Falcon 11 4 10 0 28.6% 28.6% 0 0 1
11 0 0 Wilton 126 Rod-Djali Thoby 11 3 7 0 30.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
12 0 0 Westhill 126 Andrew Blum 9 6 19 0 24.0% 24.0% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Norwalk 126 Justin Graff 9 2 4 0 33.3% 16.7% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Darien 126 William Crane 10 4 22 0 15.4% 15.4% 0 0 1
15 0 0 Harding 126 Atay Phipps 9 1 19 0 5.0% 5.0% 0 0 1

0 0 New Canaan 126 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Dan Ebert Warde
16 Bye

9 Dominick Leckie Stamford
8 Jason Martinez McMahon
5 Chris Savoca Ridgefield

12 Andrew Blum Westhill
13 William Crane Darien

4 Michael Ceci Greenwich
3 Marcus Sherrod Ludlowe

14 Bye
11 Rod-Djali Thoby Wilton

6 Matt Pryor Staples
7 Justin Peterson Danbury

10 Jose Falcon Bridgeport Central
15 Bye

2 Cross Cannone Trumbull



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 27 27 Danbury 132 Kevin Jack 12 18 0 4 5 5 1 100.0% 100.0% 12 4 1
2 12 12 Trumbull 132 Kevin Cecio 12 23 2 1 1 92.0% 92.0% 10 4 1
3 11 1 11 Ridgefield 132 Kevin Side 11 25 3 1 1 89.3% 89.3% 9 4 1
4 10 10 Ludlowe 132 Bobby Clark 10 31 7 2 81.6% 81.6% 8 4 1
5 11 2 11 Greenwich 132 Alex Jarombek 11 19 2 1 90.5% 90.5% 10 4 1
6 8 8 Warde 132 Aaron Beinstein 11 23 7 1 76.7% 76.7% 7 4 1
7 7 7 Harding 132 Jonathan Maldonado 11 19 8 1 70.4% 70.4% 6 4 1
8 1 1 1 McMahon 132 Paul Deorio 12 11 12 0 47.8% 47.8% 1 1 1
9 2 2 Stamford 132 Stephen Reynolds 11 14 12 0 53.8% 53.8% 2 2 1

10 1 2 1 Staples 132 Lamont Johnson 12 8 9 0 47.1% 47.1% 1 1 1
11 0 0 Westhill 132 Brandon Chejin 9 5 12 0 29.4% 29.4% 0 0 1
12 0 0 New Canaan 132 Thomas Philipson 9 4 12 0 25.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Norwalk 132 Kevin Leb 12 3 7 0 30.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Darien 132 Granit Hoti 9 1 11 0 8.3% 8.3% 0 0 1
15 0 0 Wilton 132 Will McArdle 9 0 7 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 132 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Kevin Jack Danbury
16 Bye

9 Stephen Reynolds Stamford
8 Paul Deorio McMahon
5 Alex Jarombek Greenwich

12 Kevin Leb Norwalk
13 Granit Hoti Darien

4 Bobby Clark Ludlowe
3 Kevin Side Ridgefield

14 Thomas Philipson New Canaan
11 Lamont Johnson Staples

6 Aaron Beinstein Warde
7 Jonathan MaldonadHarding

10 Brandon Chejin Westhill
15 Bye

2 Kevin Cecio Trumbull



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST

1 15 15 Warde 138 Dylan Bender 12 27 3
2 10.5 10.5 Ridgefield 138 Matt Philbin 12 26 4
3 10 10 Darien 138 Colten Appleby 12 30 6
4 9 0.5 8.5 Westhill 138 Jeff Glover 12 26 7
5 7 7 Stamford 138 Mohammad Abdul-Ha 11 19 8
6 5.5 0.5 2 5 Danbury 138 Steven Beckham 12 11 5
7 5 1 5 McMahon 138 Sawyer Machette 12 16 7
8 4 4 Staples 138 Justin Ludel 11 14 8
9 1 1 1 Trumbull 138 Mike Greco 9 12 15

10 1 2 1 Ludlowe 138 Kyle Kubic 11 5 5
11 0 0 Norwalk 138 Mitesh Parmar 11 3 6
12 0 0 New Canaan 138 Valentin Martinez-Gam10 4 13
13 0 0 Greenwich 138 Connor Weigold 9 1 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 138
0 0 Harding 138
0 0 Wilton 138



1 Dylan Bender Warde
16 Bye

9 Mike Greco Trumbull
8 Justin Ludel Staples
5 Mohammad Abdul-Stamford

12 Connor Weigold Greenwich
13 0 Bridgeport Central

4 Colten Appleby Darien
3 Jeff Glover Westhill

14 Valentin Martinez-GNew Canaan
11 Mitesh Parmar Norwalk

6 Steven Beckham Danbury
7 Sawyer Machette McMahon

10 0 Ludlowe
15 Bye

2 Matt Philbin Ridgefield



FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

3 1 1 90.0% 90.0% 10 4 1
0.5 1 86.7% 86.7% 9 4 1

2 83.3% 83.3% 8 4 1
0.5 1 78.8% 78.8% 7 4 1

1 70.4% 70.4% 6 4 1
0 68.8% 68.8% 5 4 1
0 69.6% 69.6% 5 4 1
0 63.6% 63.6% 4 4 1
0 44.4% 44.4% 1 1 1
0 50.0% 41.7% 1 1 1
0 33.3% 25.0% 0 0 1
0 23.5% 23.5% 0 0 1
0 50.0% 8.3% 0 0 1
0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 12 12 Ludlowe 145 Chase Lind 10 36 3 2 92.3% 92.3% 10 4 1
2 9 9 Danbury 145 Matt Fields 12 13 4 2 0 76.5% 76.5% 7 4 1
3 6 1 6 Darien 145 Tyler Hill 12 26 13 1 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1
4 6 2 6 Westhill 145 Chris Mazur 12 18 8 1 69.2% 69.2% 5 4 1
5 3 3 McMahon 145 Jimmy Capone 12 7 4 0 63.6% 58.3% 3 3 1
6 2.5 0.5 3 2 Wilton 145 Jeramy Jeffereis 12 16 15 0 51.6% 51.6% 2 2 1
7 2 1 2 Greenwich 145 Jack Stevens 12 8 7 0 53.3% 53.3% 2 2 1
8 2 2 2 Ridgefield 145 Alec Shilstone 11 10 9 0 52.6% 52.6% 2 2 1
9 1 1 Bridgeport Central 145 Tiago Dias 10 5 5 0 50.0% 41.7% 1 1 1

10 0 0 Staples 145 Joe Tuccinardi 10 10 11 0 47.6% 47.6% 1 1 1
11 0 0 Warde 145 Manny Colon 11 4 5 0 44.4% 33.3% 0 0 1
12 0 0 Stamford 145 Carlos Romano 12 3 0 0 100.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Harding 145 Juan Matias 9 2 16 0 11.1% 11.1% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Norwalk 145 Mustafa Kapadwala 9 1 1 0 50.0% 8.3% 0 0 1

0 0 New Canaan 145 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Trumbull 145 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Chase Lind Ludlowe
16 Bye

9 Tiago Dias Bridgeport Central
8 Alec Shilstone Ridgefield
5 Jimmy Capone McMahon

12 Juan Matias Harding
13 Mustafa KapadwalaNorwalk

4 Tyler Hill Darien
3 Chris Mazur Westhill

14 Carlos Romano Stamford
11 Manny Colon Warde

6 Jeramy Jeffereis Wilton
7 Jack Stevens Greenwich

10 0 Staples
15 Bye

2 Matt Fields Danbury



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 10 1 10 Trumbull 152 Steve Briganti 11 24 3 1 88.9% 88.9% 9 4 1
2 8 1 8 Greenwich 152 Jack Freiheit 11 24 8 1 75.0% 75.0% 7 4 1
3 10 2 10 Wilton 152 Andrew Sakamoto 12 28 8 1 2 77.8% 77.8% 7 4 1
4 8 2 8 Warde 152 Anthony Rotz 12 23 6 1 79.3% 79.3% 7 4 1
5 5 5 Norwalk 152 Matt Deering 12 13 6 0 68.4% 68.4% 5 4 1
6 6 6 Staples 152 Charles Lomanto 11 12 5 0 70.6% 70.6% 6 4 1
7 4 1 4 Danbury 152 Andrew Marquis 9 11 6 0 64.7% 64.7% 4 4 1
8 4 2 4 Darien 152 Austen Appleby 10 19 14 1 57.6% 57.6% 3 3 1
9 2 1 2 Ludlowe 152 Konstantin Suvorov 11 16 14 0 53.3% 53.3% 2 2 1

10 2 2 2 New Canaan 152 Logan Hart 11 6 4 0 60.0% 50.0% 2 2 1
11 0 0 Westhill 152 Dayqwon Dawes 12 7 13 0 35.0% 35.0% 0 0 1
12 0 0 Harding 152 Richard Lazarte 12 4 17 0 19.0% 19.0% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Bridgeport Central 152 Christian Barragan 11 2 10 0 16.7% 16.7% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Stamford 152 Jeremy Frias 11 2 16 0 11.1% 11.1% 0 0 1

0 0 McMahon 152 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ridgefield 152 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Steve Briganti Trumbull
16 Bye

9 Konstantin Suvorov Ludlowe
8 Austen Appleby Darien
5 Andrew Marquis Danbury

12 Christian Barragan Bridgeport Central
13 Dayqwon Dawes Westhill

4 Anthony Rotz Warde
3 Andrew Sakamoto Wilton

14 Richard Lazarte Harding
11 Jeremy Frias Stamford

6 Matt Deering Norwalk
7 Charles Lomanto Staples

10 Logan Hart New Canaan
15 0 McMahon

2 Jack Freiheit Greenwich



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 8 1 8 Warde 160 Colin Ventura 12 22 6 1 78.6% 78.6% 7 4 1
2 8 2 8 Trumbull 160 Joey Ryan 10 25 7 1 78.1% 78.1% 7 4 1
3 7.5 0.5 7 Westhill 160 Yovanny Gorris 12 20 7 1 74.1% 74.1% 6 4 1
4 5.5 0.5 5 Danbury 160 Ray Nunez 12 8 4 0 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1
5 2 1 2 Wilton 160 Kenneth Pokora 12 10 10 0 50.0% 50.0% 2 2 1
6 1.5 0.5 2 1 Greenwich 160 Daniel Gutman 12 10 12 0 45.5% 45.5% 1 1 1
7 1 1 1 Ludlowe 160 Lee Stineld Johansen 10 17 18 0 48.6% 48.6% 1 1 1
8 2 2 2 McMahon 160 Jeff Capone 9 9 9 0 50.0% 50.0% 2 2 1
9 1 3 1 Stamford 160 Dima Haydamakha 12 10 11 0 47.6% 47.6% 1 1 1

10 1 4 1 Harding 160 Samuel Aabraku 11 11 15 0 42.3% 42.3% 1 1 1
11 0 0 Ridgefield 160 Tyler Hamilton 11 10 16 0 38.5% 38.5% 0 0 1
12 0 0 Norwalk 160 Connor Halloran 11 9 16 0 36.0% 36.0% 0 0 1
13 0 0 New Canaan 160 Mike Cognetta 10 2 3 0 40.0% 16.7% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Staples 160 Jonathon Maragos 10 2 19 0 9.5% 9.5% 0 0 1
15 0 0 Bridgeport Central 160 Clarence Virgo 10 1 9 0 10.0% 8.3% 0 0 1

0 0 Darien 160 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Colin Ventura Warde
16 Bye

9 Dima Haydamakha Stamford
8 Jeff Capone McMahon
5 Kenneth Pokora Wilton

12 Samuel Aabraku Harding
13 Mike Cognetta New Canaan

4 Ray Nunez Danbury
3 Yovanny Gorris Westhill

14 Jonathon Maragos Staples
11 Tyler Hamilton Ridgefield

6 Daniel Gutman Greenwich
7 Lee Stineld Johansen Ludlowe

10 Connor Halloran Norwalk
15 Clarence Virgo Bridgeport Central

2 Joey Ryan Trumbull



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 23 23 Danbury 170 Johnny Garcia 11 19 0 4 3 3 1 100.0% 100.0% 12 4 1
2 12.5 12.5 Westhill 170 Martin Chobanyan 12 30 2 0.5 2 93.8% 93.8% 10 4 1
3 8 8 Greenwich 170 Justin Montier 11 21 7 1 75.0% 75.0% 7 4 1
4 7 7 Warde 170 Mike Sheets 11 22 9 1 71.0% 71.0% 6 4 1
5 6 6 McMahon 170 Ryan Restivo 11 15 6 0 71.4% 71.4% 6 4 1
6 5 5 Harding 170 Xavier Bass 10 18 11 1 62.1% 62.1% 4 4 1
7 4.5 0.5 4 Trumbull 170 Mohamed Othman 12 17 11 0 60.7% 60.7% 4 4 1
8 3 3 New Canaan 170 Will Arliss 10 9 7 0 56.3% 56.3% 3 3 1
9 2.5 0.5 2 Ludlowe 170 Austin Buongiorno 12 15 14 0 51.7% 51.7% 2 2 1

10 1.5 0.5 1 1 Ridgefield 170 Kyle McCormick 10 12 18 0 40.0% 40.0% 1 1 1
11 1 2 1 Staples 170 Kevin Watt 11 7 9 0 43.8% 43.8% 1 1 1
12 0 0 Darien 170 Dominick Wood 10 4 18 0 18.2% 18.2% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Norwalk 170 Franklin Ceron 10 1 6 0 14.3% 8.3% 0 0 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 170 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Stamford 170 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Wilton 170 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Johnny Garcia Danbury
16 Bye

9 Austin BuongiornLudlowe
8 Will Arliss New Canaan
5 Ryan Restivo McMahon

12 Kevin Watt Staples
13 Franklin Ceron Norwalk

4 Mike Sheets Warde
3 Justin Montier Greenwich

14 Bye
11 0 Bridgeport Central

6 Xavier Bass Harding
7 Mohamed Othm Trumbull

10 Kyle McCormick Ridgefield
15 Bye

2 Martin Chobany Westhill



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 6 1 6 McMahon 182 Vasili Nikiforides 11 17 7 0 70.8% 70.8% 6 4 1
2 8 8 Wilton 182 Daniel Holland 12 22 7 1 75.9% 75.9% 7 4 1
3 6 2 6 Westhill 182 Issac Chevron 12 20 10 1 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1
4 6 3 6 Greenwich 182 Thomas Williams 11 19 10 1 65.5% 65.5% 5 4 1
5 4.5 0.5 4 Ridgefield 182 Nate Pfohl 12 11 7 0 61.1% 61.1% 4 4 1
6 5 1 5 Trumbull 182 Joey Raverta 11 13 7 0 65.0% 65.0% 5 4 1
7 5.5 0.5 2 5 New Canaan 182 Aidan Donovan 11 12 6 0 66.7% 66.7% 5 4 1
8 2 1 2 Ludlowe 182 Nate Nelsen 11 16 15 0 51.6% 51.6% 2 2 1
9 2 2 2 Harding 182 Jason Taylor 11 11 11 0 50.0% 50.0% 2 2 1

10 0 0 Stamford 182 Jonathan Spanakos 10 9 16 0 36.0% 36.0% 0 0 1
11 0 0 Darien 182 Brandon DelGatto 10 9 17 0 34.6% 34.6% 0 0 1
12 0 0 Warde 182 David Abrahams 10 4 8 0 33.3% 33.3% 0 0 1
13 0 0 Bridgeport Central 182 Elie Laurena 12 4 9 0 30.8% 30.8% 0 0 1
14 0 0 Norwalk 182 Tyquan Bell 12 3 13 0 18.8% 18.8% 0 0 1

0 0 Danbury 182 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 182 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Vasili Nikiforides McMahon
16 Bye

9 Jonathan Spanakos Stamford
8 Brandon DelGatto Darien
5 Nate Pfohl Ridgefield

12 Elie Laurena Bridgeport Central
13 David Abrahams Warde

4 Thomas Williams Greenwich
3 Issac Chevron Westhill

14 Tyquan Bell Norwalk
11 Jason Taylor Harding

6 Joey Raverta Trumbull
7 Aidan Donovan New Canaan

10 Nate Nelsen Ludlowe
15 0 Danbury

2 Daniel Holland Wilton



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 12 12 Trumbull 195 Connor Sollenberger 12 30 2 2 93.8% 93.8% 10 4 1
2 7 1 7 Warde 195 Alex Mayer 12 19 8 1 70.4% 70.4% 6 4 1
3 7 2 7 New Canaan 195 Brandon Pak 12 12 4 0 75.0% 75.0% 7 4 1
4 5 5 Danbury 195 Marcus Joyner 11 13 7 0 65.0% 65.0% 5 4 1
5 0 0 McMahon 195 Chase Stumpf 11 4 6 0 40.0% 33.3% 0 0 1
6 0 0 Westhill 195 Edwar Orantes 12 3 9 0 25.0% 25.0% 0 0 1
7 0 0 Stamford 195 Lucien Metelski 11 3 12 0 20.0% 20.0% 0 0 1
8 0 0 Bridgeport Central 195 Adrien Figuaora 12 2 10 0 16.7% 16.7% 0 0 1
9 0 0 Greenwich 195 Mark Nielsen 11 2 1 0 66.7% 16.7% 0 0 1

0 0 Darien 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Harding 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ludlowe 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Norwalk 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ridgefield 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Wilton 195 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Connor Sollenberger Trumbull
16 0 Wilton

9 0 Darien
8 Adrien Figuaora Bridgeport Central
5 Chase Stumpf McMahon

12 0 Norwalk
13 0 Harding

4 Marcus Joyner Danbury
3 Brandon Pak New Canaan

14 0 Ridgefield
11 0 Ludlowe

6 Edwar Orantes Westhill
7 Lucien Metelski Stamford

10 Mark Nielsen Greenwich
15 0 Staples

2 Alex Mayer Warde



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 12 12 Trumbull 220 Andrew Marino 12 28 3 2 90.3% 90.3% 10 4 1
2 14 14 Danbury 220 Triston Jakobson 12 19 1 2 1 95.0% 95.0% 11 4 1
3 10 10 McMahon 220 Justis Lewis 12 20 3 1 87.0% 87.0% 9 4 1
4 9 9 Ludlowe 220 Jacob Jessen 12 22 5 1 81.5% 81.5% 8 4 1
5 4.5 0.5 2 4 Bridgeport Central 220 Deshauntey Longley 11 11 6 0 64.7% 64.7% 4 4 1
6 5 5 Greenwich 220 Erik Menchaca 10 20 11 1 64.5% 64.5% 4 4 1
7 4 1 4 Warde 220 Fayez Shaham 12 11 6 0 64.7% 64.7% 4 4 1
8 3 3 New Canaan 220 Casey Herzog 10 8 6 0 57.1% 57.1% 3 3 1
9 1 1 Darien 220 Spencer Stovall 10 13 18 0 41.9% 41.9% 1 1 1

10 0 0 Ridgefield 220 Matt Berger 11 2 8 0 20.0% 16.7% 0 0 1
11 0 0 Stamford 220 Sam Kim 10 2 1 0 66.7% 16.7% 0 0 1

0 0 Harding 220 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Norwalk 220 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 220 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Wilton 220 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Westhill 220 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Andrew Marino Trumbull
16 Bye

9 Matt Berger Ridgefield
8 Casey Herzog New Canaan
5 Deshauntey LongleBridgeport Central

12 0 Harding
13 0 Norwalk

4 Jacob Jessen Ludlowe
3 Justis Lewis McMahon

14 0 Staples
11 Sam Kim Stamford

6 Fayez Shaham Warde
7 Erik Menchaca Greenwich

10 Spencer Stovall Darien
15 Bye

2 Triston Jakobson Danbury



FINAL 1/2 PT 2nd Tie Plus .5 1st Tie Seed FCIAC CLASS OPEN NE Win 12 Match PCT  Calc Entered
SEED Bonus Break Points Break Pts School WT Name YR WON LOST PTS PTS PTS PTS Bonus WIN PCT ADJ PCT PTS Ignore

1 24 24 Warde 285 Ahmed Hourani 12 27 0 4 3 4 1 100.0% 100.0% 12 4 1
2 9 1 9 Wilton 285 Joseph Fraccaroli 12 27 5 1 84.4% 84.4% 8 4 1
3 9 2 9 Greenwich 285 Chris Fischer 11 27 5 1 84.4% 84.4% 8 4 1
4 9 3 9 New Canaan 285 Malaki Holan 11 21 5 1 80.8% 80.8% 8 4 1
5 7 1 7 Danbury 285 Michael Gaboardi 12 12 4 0 75.0% 75.0% 7 4 1
6 7 2 7 Norwalk 285 Doug Knowles 12 22 9 1 71.0% 71.0% 6 4 1
7 0 0 Trumbull 285 Ray Young 12 5 8 0 38.5% 38.5% 0 0 1

0 0 Bridgeport Central 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Darien 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Harding 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ludlowe 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 McMahon 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Ridgefield 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Stamford 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Staples 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0
0 0 Westhill 285 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0

1 Joseph Fraccaroli Wilton
16 Bye

9 0 McMahon
8 #REF! #REF!
5 Doug Knowles Norwalk

12 0 Darien
13 0 Harding

4 Chris Fischer Greenwich
3 Malaki Holan New Canaan

14 0 Ludlowe
11 0 Bridgeport Central

6 #REF! #REF!
7 Michael Gaboardi Danbury

10 Ray Young Trumbull
15 #REF! #REF!

2 Ahmed Hourani Warde


